.. MEMBER

.. LnB PFtES]DENT

.. SKF PRESIDENT

.. MEMBER (Official Leave)

MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE NO.10
Series of 2021

AN    ORDINANCE    AUTHORIZING    THE    PROPOSED    BORROWING    0F    THE
MUNICIPALITY   OF   MONCADA   IN   THE   AMOUNT   OF   ONE   HUNDRED   FIVE
MILLION  PESOS (P 105,000,000.00) T0  FUND THE EXPANSION OF EXISTING
PuBLIC        MARKET,        CONSTRUCTION        OF        SLAUGHTERHOUSE        AND
CONSTRUCTION 0F MUNICIPAL CEMETERY Ill

Sponsored by: C0uN. CLEOFE D. FAVIS

BE   IT   ENACTED   by   the   Sangguniang   Bayan   of   Moncada   in   session

[...]

the  Municipality  of  Moncada,  hereinafter  referred  to  as  the    "Municipality",  is
reby  authorized  to  enter  into  a  Loan  Agreement  with  the  LandBank  of  the

Philippines in  accordance with  Section  297  of Republic Act  No. 7160 or the Local
Government  Code,  in  the  amount  of  ONE  HUNDRED  FIVE  MILLION   PESOS  (P
105,000,000.00)  under the terms and conditions herein set forth and such other
terms  and  conditions  as  may  be  agreed  upon  with  any  person,  corporation  or
entity for the purpose of funding priority projects, and subject to the requirements.,,.,-,-   _    _  )   _ _  I